Oracle® Agile Product Lifecycle Management for Process
Navigation Configuration Guide
Feature Pack 4.2
E66821-0
April 2016
Copyrights and Trademarks
Agile Product Lifecycle Management for Process
Copyright © 1995, 2016, Oracle and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.

nodes)
Values: true/false
Sort Order Examples
Example 1-1:  Re-arrange the "New" object menu and Re-arrange "New" and "Open"
Step 1: Add the following settings to SiteMap-DisplayOrder.xml
<MenuItem ID="GSMSideNav" SortOrder="1" Sortable="true" configChildKey="ID">
    <MenuItem ID="lblNew" SortOrder="2" Sortable="true" configChildKey="ID">
        <MenuItem ID="lblTypeNav2147" SortOrder="10" configChildKey="ID"/>
        <MenuItem ID="lblTypeNav5816" SortOrder="20" configChildKey="ID"/>
        <MenuItem ID="lblTypeNav1004" SortOrder="35" configChildKey="ID"/>
    </MenuItem>
    <MenuItem ID="lblOpen" SortOrder="1" configChildKey="ID" />
</SiteMap>
Agile Product Lifecycle Management for Process – Navigation Configuration
© 2016 Oracle Corporation
32
Chapter 7—Translation Caches
All menu items use translatable labels.  The following click streams explain how to update an existing
label or add a new label to use with a new menu item.
Add a New Translation
Step 1:  Add the new menu item to the SiteMap-Extensions.xml config specifying the menu item ID you
are going to use.
Step 2:  Identify which translation cache is being used by that menu using the following list.  In the table,
you will find a list of cache paths that are used, depending on the menu’s location in the application suite.
Navigation Menu Cache Path
Platform Navigation  ApplicationMenu/TopMenu
Portal Navigation ApplicationMenu/SideNav
GSM Action Navigation frmMaster/ctlNavMenu1
SCRM Action Navigation frmMaster/ctlNavMenu1
NPD Action Navigation frmNPD/ctlSidebar
NSM Action Navigation frmNSM/ctlSidebar
eQ Action Navigation frmEQuestionnaire/ctlSidebar
PQS Action Navigation frmPQS/ctlSidebar
CSS Action Navigation frmCss/ctlSidebar
SPA Action Navigation frmSupplierPortalAdmin/ctlSidebar
ADMN Action Navigation Portal/DataAdmin
UGM Action Navigation frmPrincipalManagement
RPT Action Navigation frmReporting/ctlSidebar
Supplier Portal Primary Navigation NavigationMenu
Supplier Portal Object Navigation NavigationMenu
Step 3: Confirm that this translation path has been added to the commonXLAExtensionCache database
table.   If it has not been added, you will need to add the cache path to this table.
Example script below:
insert into commonXLAExtensionCache ( pkid, Name, InheritFrom, Category )
SELECT '105862C1FABE-E347-4E10-90EC-A2418B893380', N'CACHE PATH', N'CACHE PATH', N'Nav Extension' FROM DUAL  WHERE
Agile Product Lifecycle Management for Process – Navigation Configuration
© 2016 Oracle Corporation
33
NOT EXISTS(SELECT 1 FROM commonXLAExtensionCache WHERE pkid = '105862C1FABE-E347-4E10-90EC-A2418B893380');